Category Highest Score by Category

Musicality 80

Pictures, Drill, and Design 80

Percussion 70

Drum Majors 50

Auxiliaries (See Below) 50

Dance, Flags, Majorettes = Mean/Average of all 3 individual scores (If
Applicable)

Highest Possible Points Per Band 330

Top 15 Division Il HBCU Bands (and Positions in each category)

Total Drum Percussi Musicalit Pic. Drill

Division Il Overall Top 15 Points Major on y & Design Auxiliary
1 Miles College 293 1 1 4 2 12
2 Florida Memorial 286 2 2 8 1 5
3 \Virginia State University 284.6 16 4 1 10 3
4 Wipstor!- Salem State 969 5
University 10 14 2 12 8
5 Tuskegee College 267 12 7 3 21 2

6 Albany State University 258 11 12 7 5 7




—_—_ - O = O

S W = N =

Q1 =k

Langston University

(Independent) 256

Talladega College

(Independent) =0

Central State University 249

Morehouse College 2465
Fayette\_/ille State 245
University

Savannah State 2445
Eli?abet_h City State 2395
University

Benedict College 2385
Edward Waters College 2335

(Independent)

Drum Major Top 10
Miles College

Florida Memorial

13

21

16

15

20

17

11

13

17
21

10

14

11

18

11

14

15

11

13
10

17

16

20

14




© o

O =

Central State University

Langston University
(Independent)

Savannah State

Talladega College
(Independent)

Elizabeth City State
University

Benedict College
Morehouse College

Winston- Salem State
University

Percussion Top 10
Miles College
Florida Memorial

Fayetteville State
University

Virginia State University
Lincoln University

Talladega College
(Independent)



© o N

O =

© o0 N o al

O =k

Tuskegee College
Shaw University

Central State University

Bowie State University

Musicality Top 10
Virginia State University

Winston Salem State
University

Tuskegee College
Miles College

Edward Waters College
(Independent)

Benedict College
Albany State University
Florida Memorial

Langston University
(Independent)

Morehouse College



(00} N o o A~ WODN

—

Pic. Drill and Design Top
10

Florida Memorial

Miles College

Langston University
Savannah State
Albany State University
Central State University

Elizabeth City State
University

Talladega

Fayetteville State
University

Virginia State University

Dance Top 10
Morehouse College
Tuskegee College

Elizabeth City State
University



© 0O N o o H

QO -

A WO N

(63

Albany State University
Fort Valley State University
Central State University
Florida Memorial

Bowie State University
Langston University

Winston Salem State
University

Flag Top 10

Virginia State University
Florida Memorial
Morehouse College

Elizabeth City State
University

Tuskegee College

Winston Salem State
University

Bowie State University

Shaw University



—

Albany State University

Miles College

Majorette Top 2
Virginia State University

Florida Memorial




