Category	Highest Score by Category
Musicality	80
Pictures, Drill, and Design	80
Percussion	70
Drum Majors	50
Auxiliaries (See Below)	50
Dance, Flags, Majorettes	= Mean/Average of all 3 individual scores (If Applicable)
Highest Possible Points Per Band	330

Top 15 Division II HBCU Bands (and Positions in each category)

	Division II Overall Top 15	Total Points	Drum Major	Percussi on	Musicalit y	Pic. Drill & Design	Auxiliary
1	Miles College	293	1	1	4	2	12
2	Florida Memorial	286	2	2	8	1	5
3	Virginia State University	284.6	16	4	1	10	3
4	Winston- Salem State University	269.5	10	14	2	12	8
5	Tuskegee College	267	12	7	3	21	2
6	Albany State University	258	11	12	7	5	7

7	Langston University (Independent)	256	4	16	9	3	11
8	Talladega College (Independent)	251	6	6	17	8	13
9	Central State University	249	3	9	21	6	10
1 0	Morehouse College	248.5	9	15	10	11	1
1 1	Fayetteville State University	245	13	3	14	9	17
1 2	Savannah State	244.5	5	20	11	4	16
1 3	Elizabeth City State University	239.5	7	17	18	7	4
1 4	Benedict College	238.5	8	11	6	14	20
1 5	Edward Waters College (Independent)	233.5	21	13	5	15	14
	Drum Major Top 10						
1	Miles College						
2	Florida Memorial						

3	Central State University			
4	Langston University (Independent)			
5	Savannah State			
6	Talladega College (Independent)			
7	Elizabeth City State University			
8	Benedict College			
9	Morehouse College			
1 0	Winston- Salem State University			
	Percussion Top 10			
1	Miles College			
2	Florida Memorial			
3	Fayetteville State University			
4	Virginia State University			
5	Lincoln University			
6	Talladega College (Independent)			

7	Tuskegee College			
8	Shaw University			
9	Central State University			
1 0	Bowie State University			
	Musicality Top 10			
1	Virginia State University			
2	Winston Salem State University			
3	Tuskegee College			
4	Miles College			
5	Edward Waters College (Independent)			
6	Benedict College			
7	Albany State University			
8	Florida Memorial			
9	Langston University (Independent)			
1 0	Morehouse College			

			1	
	Pic. Drill and Design Top 10			
1	Florida Memorial			
2	Miles College			
3	Langston University			
4	Savannah State			
5	Albany State University			
6	Central State University			
7	Elizabeth City State University			
8	Talladega			
9	Fayetteville State University			
1 0	Virginia State University			
	Dance Top 10			
1	Morehouse College			
2	Tuskegee College			
3	Elizabeth City State University			

4	Albany State University			
5	Fort Valley State University			
6	Central State University			
7	Florida Memorial			
8	Bowie State University			
9	Langston University			
1 0	Winston Salem State University			
	Flag Top 10			
1	Flag Top 10 Virginia State University			
1 2				
	Virginia State University			
2	Virginia State University Florida Memorial			
2 3	Virginia State University Florida Memorial Morehouse College Elizabeth City State			
2 3 4	Virginia State University Florida Memorial Morehouse College Elizabeth City State University			
2 3 4 5	Virginia State University Florida Memorial Morehouse College Elizabeth City State University Tuskegee College Winston Salem State			
2 3 4 5 6	Virginia State University Florida Memorial Morehouse College Elizabeth City State University Tuskegee College Winston Salem State University			

9	Albany State University			
1 0	Miles College			
	Majorette Top 2			
1	Virginia State University			
2	Florida Memorial			